PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 3

Project Name: 12" District Police Station Date: September 12, 2006 (Board Approval)
Project Location: South Ashland Ave between 14™ and 15™ Project Number:

Streets, Chicago
Owner Agency:  City of Chicago Police Department Agreement PS Number: PS5624-

signature not reguired — only required for user-directed changes
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services: Architect of Record (AOR) Portfolio Managet: James Gallagher

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: VOA Associates, Inc. W P
Phone Number:  (312) 554-1400. . . < }éi"""“\ /‘W‘W)WI
Contact Name:  Kevin M. SW@PFICIAL SEA] " Cerisultant Signature, Title & Date

&0 Mary K. MacLean .
County of k Notary Public, State of Hllinois Subscribgd and sworn to before me

MyC

State of ﬂ-(Sea! of Notary‘i y— o_m mission Exp. 0671612008 this day Uf_ﬁm_: 200_é
%_, My commission expires 4'4 4%& J;

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE

The ACR will update the construction documents per the 2006 Chicago Building Code. The AOR will update and
incorporate 147 items from “lessons learned” into the construction documents. The AOR will fully coordinate and prepare
two-phased bid packages. The AOR will provide field representation as required up to 5 days per week. The AOR will
provide detailed cost estimating for the current construction documents and issue-for-bid construction documents. The
AOR will provide a feasibility study of a telecommunications tower, and a site traffic analysis. The ACR will prowde a
revised site layout and landscape plans to reflect the reduction from 325 parking spaces to 250. The AOR will review
design criteria for, provide construction documents for, and coordinate furniture, fixtures & equipments (FFE). These
scopes of services are based on the AOR's proposal letter dated August 17, 2006 and revised August 24, 2006.
COMPENSATION

The AOR's fee is increased by a not-to-exceed amount of $246,330.00 for the field representation. The AOR’s fee is
increased by a lump sum amount of $143,510.00 for the other scopes of services within this amendment. Billing for these
services is in accordance with the attached task descriptions from pp. 5-7 of the August 24, 2006 proposal.

Notary Public

TOTAL: $389,840.00

__X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
X 3.The change is in the best interest of the PBCG and authorized by laws.

p.1of4




p.20of4




p-3of4




p-4of4




